16
Key Features
 The simplest direct system with one outlet for the detection tube Ø 6 mm.
 Ready-to-install kit.
   Cost-effective solution for small enclosures.
Optional components
 Pressure switch for connecting external signaling devices or controlling external systems.
 Audio-optical signaling devices for alerting in case of activation of the system.

6. Pressure switch (Optional Component)
Type of Valve DLP
Type Code CNO15 CEA15
Type of Agent Novec 1230 HFC-227ea
Amount of Agent From 1,25 kg to 5 kg From 1 kg to 4 kg
Detection Tube 1 outlet, Ø 6 mm
System Approval CE
DLP Systems
  “C” Series
SPECIFICATION
CNO15/CEA15 Type
直接式
全氟己酮 七氟丙烷
单出口
17
Key Features
 Direct system with two outlets for the detection tube with Ø 6 mm (CNO20/CEA20) or Ø 8 mm (CNO25/CEA25).
Detection tube with Ø 8 mm has higher flow rate which secures faster discharge of the agent from the cylinder.  With
two detection tubes one system can protect two separate enclosures.
 Integrated ball valve eliminates accidental activation.
 Ready-to-install kit.
Optional components
  Pressure switch for connecting external signaling
devices or controlling external systems.
  Audio-optical signaling devices for alerting
in case of activation of the system.
Detail of the valve
1. Body of the valve
2. Open/Close lever of integrated ball valve
3. Detection tube connector, Ø 6 mm or Ø 8 mm
4. Detection tube, Ø 6 mm or Ø 8 mm
5. Pressure gauge
6. Pressure switch (Optional Component)
  “C” Series
Type of Valve DLP
Type Code CNO20 CNO25 CEA20 CEA25
Detection Tube 2 outlets, Ø 6 mm 2 outlets, Ø 8 mm 2 outlets, Ø 6 mm 2 outlets, Ø 8 mm
Type of Agent Novec 1230 HFC-227ea
Amount of Agent From 1,25 kg to 8 kg From 1 kg to 6 kg
System Approval CE
SPECIFICATION
DLP Systems
CNO20/CEA20 and CNO25/CEA25 Type
全氟己酮 七氟丙烷
双出口
18
Key Features
 Direct system with two outlets for the detection tube Ø 6 mm.
 With two detection tubes one system can protect two separate enclosures.
 Ready-to-install kit.
Optional components
 Pressure switch for connecting external signaling devices or controlling external systems.
 Audio-optical signaling devices for alerting in case of activation of the system.
Detail of the valve
1. Body of the valve
2. Ball valve
3. Detection tube connector, Ø 6 mm
4. Detection tube, Ø 6 mm
5. Pressure gauge
6. Pressure switch (Optional Component)
  “C” Series
Type of Valve DLP
Type Code CNO30 CEA30
Type of Agent Novec 1230 HFC-227ea
Amount of Agent From 1,25 kg to 8 kg From 1 kg to 6 kg
Detection Tube 2 outlets, Ø 6 mm
System Approval CE
SPECIFICATION
DLP Systems
CNO30/CEA30 Type
双出口
全氟己酮 七氟丙烷
Alarm panel 9 - 36 V DC, IP67, CE, EMC
tested. State of the art panel in robust
aluminium case. Features include  shutdown
delay, delay discharge, data logging, back-
up battery, external or in dash installation.
100mm diamter
Fully Monitored Panel Signaling Panel
Alarm panel 9 - 36 V DC, IP65, CE,
EMC tested. Simple and robust alarm
panel in aluminium case. Internal or
external installation. 50mm diameter
with Fire Button
Signaling Panel
Alarm panel 9 - 36 V DC, IP65, CE, EMC
tested. Simple and robust alarm panel in
aluminium case. Internal or external
installation. 50mm diameter without Fire
button
24
STANDARD COMPONENTS
Clean Agent NozzleFoam Nozzles
Rubber tube for connection of the